Stetson (7-10,1-1 ASUN) -vs- Kennesaw State (1-14,0-2 ASUN)
01/04/20 at

Date: 01/04/20

Time: 4:30 pm

Attendance: 1086
Referees: Brian Hagedorn,Eric Mims,Coy Gammon

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Stetson 25 32 57
Kennesaw State 21 33 54

Notes: 2019-20 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Kennesaw St. vs
Stetson. Played at KSU Con

Stetson 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Rob Perry * 29 6-11 3-5 1-3 1-3 4 4 0 2 0 1 16

15 Mahamadou Diawara * 20 5-7 0-0 5-6 2-7 9 4 0 5 0 3 15

35 Joel Kabimba * 24 3-3 0-0 2-5 1-1 2 1 1 1 2 0 8

00 Christiaan Jones * 34 2-5 0-1 1-2 0-5 5 2 0 2 0 0 5

10 Kenny Aninye * 27 1-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 4 1 0 2

04  Jahlil Rawley 27 3-4 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 0 6

01 Wheza Panzo 25 0-4 0-3 3-4 0-2 2 2 1 2 1 0 3

12  Jalen Crutchfield 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2

20 Cyriaque Foucart 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-42 3-13 12-21 10-27 37 17 7 21 4 4 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-23 43.48 % 2-9 22.22 % 3-5 60.00 %

Second Half 11-19 57.89 % 1-4 25.00 % 9-16 56.25 %

Total 21-42 50.0 % 3-13 23.1% 12-21 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 13 2nd-01:20

Kennesaw State 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 LEWIS, Jamie * 37 8-23 3-9 2-2 1-2 3 2 3 2 0 0 21

15 OBINEKE, Ugo * 39 7-16 4-7 1-3 2-3 5 5 1 0 0 0 19

24 LOCKLEY, Bryson * 27 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 2 1 1 4

01 BURDEN, Terrell * 16 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1

41 ROMICH, Drew * 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0

13 WASHINGTON, C.J. 20 2-3 1-1 1-4 2-1 3 2 0 3 2 2 6

45  AGOSTINI, Pietro 21 1-3 0-0 1-3 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 3

03 KUERBAN, Adili 25 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-56 8-21 6-14 10-15 25 18 8 12 3 5 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 8-26 30.77 % 3-12 25.00 % 2-6 33.33%

Second Half 12-30 40.00 % 5-9 55.56 % 4-8 50.00 %

Total 20-56 35.7 % 8-21 38.1 % 6-14 42.9 %

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 12

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Bench Points: 9

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 18

Largest Lead: 5 1st-11:16

Fast Break Points: 4



First Half Box Score

Stetson 25
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Rob Perry 13 4-6 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 10
15 Mahamadou Diawara 7 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 6
35 Joel Kabimba 13 11 0-0 1-3 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
0 Christiaan Jones 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 (0] 0 0 0 2
10 Kenny Aninye 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
4 Jahlil Rawley 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
1 Wheza Panzo 12 0-3 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 2
12  Jalen Crutchfield 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
20 Cyriague Foucart 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 200 21-42 3-13 12-21 10-27 37 17 7 21 4 4 57
43.5% 22.2 % 60.0 %
Kennesaw State 21
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  LEWIS, Jamie 17 4-10 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 8
15 OBINEKE, Ugo 19 4-9 3-6 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 12
24 LOCKLEY, Bryson 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
1 BURDEN, Terrell 16 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1
41  ROMICH, Drew 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
13  WASHINGTON, C.J. 9 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
45  AGOSTINI, Pietro 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 KUERBAN, Adili 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 200 20-56 8-21 6-14 10-15 25 18 8 12 3 5 54
30.8% 25.0 % 33.3 %



Second Half Box Score

Stetson 32
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Rob Perry 16 2-5 1-2 1-3 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 6
15 Mahamadou Diawara 13 2-3 0-0 5-6 2-5 7 2 (0] 3 0 2 9
35 Joel Kabimba 11 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 2 0 5
(0] Christiaan Jones 20 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 3
10 Kenny Aninye 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 6] 0 2
4 Jahlil Rawley 13 3-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 (0] 2 0 0 0 6
1 Wheza Panzo 13 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 1
12  Jalen Crutchfield 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
20  Cyriaque Foucart 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 21-42 3-13 12-21 10-27 37 17 7 21 4 4 57
57.9% 25.0 % 56.3 %
Kennesaw State 33
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  LEWIS, Jamie 20 4-13 3-6 2-2 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 0 13
15 OBINEKE, Ugo 20 3-7 1-1 0-1 1-1 2 5) 1 0 0 0 7
24 LOCKLEY, Bryson 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 4
1 BURDEN, Terrell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41  ROMICH, Drew 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
13 WASHINGTON, C.J. 11 2-3 1-1 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 2 1 2 6
45  AGOSTINI, Pietro 9 1-2 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
3 KUERBAN, Adili 18 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 20-56 8-21 6-14 10-15 25 18 8 12 3 5 54

40.0 % 55.6 % 50.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Stetson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kennesaw State

GOOD LAYUP by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU(in the paint) 19:32 2-0 V2
ASSIST by ANINYE,KENNY ==
18:59 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOUY(in the paint) 18:35 4-0 V 4
18:16 4-3 V1 GOOD 3PTR by OBINEKE,UGO
== ASSIST by ROMICH,DREW

GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,ROB 17:56  7-3 V 4
ASSIST by KABIMBA,JOEL ==
17:29 MISS 3PTR by OBINEKE,UGO
== REBOUND OFF by LOCKLEY,BRYSON
17:13 MISS JUMPER by OBINEKE,UGO
REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU ==
FOUL by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU 16:57
TURNOVER by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU 16:57
16:57 SUB IN by AGOSTINI,PIETRO
16:57 SUB OUT by ROMICH,DREW
16:37 MISS 3PTR by OBINEKE,UGO
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,ROB ==
MISS LAYUP by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU 16:14
== REBOUND DEF by AGOSTINI,PIETRO
16:02 MISS LAYUP by AGOSTINI,PIETRO
REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU ==
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,ROB 15:52

== REBOUND DEF by AGOSTINI,PIETRO
15:35 7-6 V1 GOOD 3PTR by OBINEKE,UGO
== ASSIST by BURDEN,TERRELL

TURNOVER by ANINYE,KENNY 15:19
15:19 STEAL by LOCKLEY,BRYSON
FOUL by KABIMBA,JOEL 15:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:19
SUB IN by PANZO,WHEZA 15:19
SUB OUT by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU 15:19
14:59 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JAMIE
== REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JAMIE
14:40 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JAMIE
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRISTIAAN ==
MISS LAYUP by ANINYE,KENNY 14:25
REBOUND OFF by ANINYE,KENNY ==
MISS LAYUP by ANINYE,KENNY 14:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
SUB IN by RAWLEY,JAHLIL 14:23
SUB OUT by PERRY,ROB 14:23
TURNOVER by ANINYE,KENNY 14:10
13:54 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CHRISTIAAN 13:30

- REBOUND DEF by OBINEKE,UGO

13:20 7-9 H2 GOOD 3PTR by OBINEKE,UGO

- ASSIST by BURDEN,TERRELL
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CHRISTIAAN 12:52

- REBOUND DEF by LOCKLEY,BRYSON
12:41 7-11 H4 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JAMIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PANZO,WHEZA 12:19
== REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,TERRELL
FOUL by JONES,CHRISTIAAN 12:17
SUB IN by PERRY,ROB 12:17
SUB IN by CRUTCHFIELD,JALEN 12:17

SUB IN by FOUCART,CYRIAQUE 12:17



SUB OUT by JONES,CHRISTIAAN
SUB OUT by ANINYE,KENNY
SUB OUT by KABIMBA,JOEL

TURNOVER by CRUTCHFIELD,JALEN

FOUL by CRUTCHFIELD,JALEN

SUB IN by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU
SUB OUT by FOUCART,CYRIAQUE
TURNOVER by CRUTCHFIELD,JALEN
SUB IN by ANINYE,KENNY

SUB OUT by CRUTCHFIELD,JALEN

BLOCK by PANZO,WHEZA

FOUL by PERRY,ROB

REBOUND DEF by RAWLEY,JAHLIL

GOOD LAYUP by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU (fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by RAWLEY,JAHLIL

STEAL by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU
FOUL by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU
TURNOVER by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU
SUB IN by FOUCART,CYRIAQUE

SUB OUT by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,ROB(in the paint)
ASSIST by PANZO,WHEZA

GOOD FT by PANZO,WHEZA
GOOD FT by PANZO,WHEZA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by PERRY,ROB

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by FOUCART,CYRIAQUE

FOUL by ANINYE,KENNY

7-12

9-12

11-12

12-12
13-12

H5

H3

H1

Vi

SUB IN by KUERBAN,ADILI

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JAMIE

MISS 3PTR by KUERBAN,ADILI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BURDEN, TERRELL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by BURDEN,TERRELL

MISS FT by BURDEN, TERRELL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BURDEN, TERRELL (fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by LOCKLEY,BRYSON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KUERBAN,ADILI

TURNOVER by KUERBAN,ADILI

SUB IN by LEWIS,JAMIE

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CJ
SUB IN by ROMICH,DREW
SUB OUT by OBINEKE,UGO
SUB OUT by AGOSTINI,PIETRO
SUB OUT by BURDEN, TERRELL
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JAMIE

FOUL by ROMICH,DREW
TURNOVER by ROMICH,DREW
FOUL by LOCKLEY,BRYSON

SUB IN by BURDEN, TERRELL
SUB IN by OBINEKE,UGO

SUB OUT by LOCKLEY,BRYSON
SUB OUT by KUERBAN,ADILI
TURNOVER by BURDEN,TERRELL

BLOCK by WASHINGTON,CJ

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JAMIE



SUB IN by JONES,CHRISTIAAN
SUB IN by KABIMBA,JOEL

SUB OUT by ANINYE,KENNY

SUB OUT by FOUCART,CYRIAQUE

FOUL by PANZO,WHEZA
TURNOVER by PANZO,WHEZA

GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,ROB

FOUL by PERRY,ROB
TURNOVER by PERRY,ROB

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,ROB

GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,ROB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PANZO,WHEZA

FOUL by RAWLEY,JAHLIL

SUB IN by ANINYE,KENNY

SUB IN by CRUTCHFIELD,JALEN
SUB OUT by PERRY,ROB

SUB OUT by JONES,CHRISTIAAN

REBOUND DEF by CRUTCHFIELD,JALEN

GOOD DUNK by KABIMBA ,JOEL(in the paint)

ASSIST by ANINYE,KENNY

MISS FT by KABIMBA,JOEL

MISS 3PTR by RAWLEY,JAHLIL

BLOCK by ANINYE,KENNY
REBOUND DEF by ANINYE,KENNY
MISS 3PTR by PANZO,WHEZA
REBOUND OFF by ANINYE,KENNY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by JONES,CHRISTIAAN
SUB OUT by PANZO,WHEZA

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRISTIAAN
MISS 3PTR by ANINYE,KENNY

13-13

13-15
16-15

18-15
18-17

20-17

20-19

H2
Vi

V3
Vi

V3

Vi

MISS FT by OBINEKE,UGO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by OBINEKE,UGO

SUB IN by LOCKLEY,BRYSON
SUB OUT by ROMICH,DREW
FOUL by WASHINGTON,CJ

MISS LAYUP by BURDEN, TERRELL
REBOUND OFF by OBINEKE,UGO

GOOD DUNK by OBINEKE,UGO(in the paint)
FOUL by LOCKLEY,BRYSON

TURNOVER by LOCKLEY,BRYSON

SUB IN by AGOSTINI,PIETRO
SUB OUT by LOCKLEY,BRYSON

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JAMIE

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JAMIE
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,CJ
MISS FT by WASHINGTON,CJ

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WASHINGTON,CJ

SUB IN by ROMICH,DREW
SUB OUT by AGOSTINI,PIETRO

FOUL by BURDEN,TERRELL

FOUL by LEWIS,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JAMIE
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by OBINEKE,UGO
MISS LAYUP by BURDEN, TERRELL

SUB IN by KUERBAN,ADILI
SUB OUT by BURDEN, TERRELL

MISS JUMPER by OBINEKE,UGO



REBOUND OFF by KABIMBA,JOEL

GOOD FT by KABIMBA,JOEL
MISS FT by KABIMBA,JOEL

SUB IN by FOUCART,CYRIAQUE
SUB OUT by KABIMBA,JOEL
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,CHRISTIAAN(iN the paint)

TURNOVER by RAWLEY,JAHLIL
REBOUND DEF by RAWLEY,JAHLIL

TURNOVER by FOUCART,CYRIAQUE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRISTIAAN
GOOD LAYUP by CRUTCHFIELD,JALEN(in the paint)

02:27
02:27 21-19
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:01
02:01
02:01
01:30 23-19
01:14 23-21
00:54
00:41
00:29
00:26
00:09

00:01 25-21

V2

V 4
V2

V 4

FOUL by ROMICH,DREW

SUB IN by AGOSTINI,PIETRO
SUB OUT by ROMICH,DREW
REBOUND DEF by KUERBAN,ADILI
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,CJ

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JAMIE

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JAMIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by OBINEKE,UGO

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Stetson

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kennesaw State

MISS JUMPER by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU

REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,ROB

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,ROB
MISS FT by JONES,CHRISTIAAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JONES,CHRISTIAAN

REBOUND DEF by KABIMBA,JOEL
GOOD JUMPER by ANINYE,KENNY(in the paint)

BLOCK by KABIMBA,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by ANINYE,KENNY

MISS JUMPER by PERRY,ROB
REBOUND OFF by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU
GOOD JUMPER by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU(in the paint)

FOUL by JONES,CHRISTIAAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by JONES,CHRISTIAAN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRISTIAAN
MISS FT by KABIMBA,JOEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KABIMBA,JOEL (fastbreak)

19:50 25-23

19:31

19:15

19:08

18:47
18:24
18:23
18:23 26-23
18:05
17:49 28-23
17:34
17:34
17:27
17:27
17:24
17:19 30-23
16:53 30-25
16:53
16:51
16:37
16:21
16:16
16:16
16:16 31-25
15:47 31-28

V2

V3

V5

V7
V5

V 6
V3

GOOD JUMPER by OBINEKE,UGO(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by ROMICH,DREW

MISS JUMPER by LOCKLEY,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by KUERBAN,ADILI

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JAMIE

FOUL by OBINEKE,UGO

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JAMIE

MISS JUMPER by LOCKLEY,BRYSON

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CJ
SUB OUT by LOCKLEY,BRYSON

GOOD JUMPER by OBINEKE,UGO(in the paint)

MISS FT by OBINEKE,UGO

MISS JUMPER by OBINEKE,UGO

FOUL by KUERBAN,ADILI

GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,CJ



-- ASSIST by LEWIS,JAMIE

MISS JUMPER by ANINYE,KENNY 15:31
15:31 BLOCK by WASHINGTON,CJ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:31
TURNOVER by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU 15:30
15:30 STEAL by WASHINGTON,CJ
15:27 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,CJ
BLOCK by KABIMBA,JOEL 15:27
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:19 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JAMIE
REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU --
TURNOVER by KABIMBA,JOEL 15:03
15:03 STEAL by ROMICH,DREW
FOUL by PERRY,ROB 14:43
14:43 31-29 V2 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,CJ
14:42 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,CJ
14:42 TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,CJ
STEAL by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU 14:42
SUB IN by CRUTCHFIELD,JALEN 14:42
SUB IN by RAWLEY,JAHLIL 14:42
SUB IN by PANZO,WHEZA 14:42
SUB IN by FOUCART,CYRIAQUE 14:42
SUB OUT by PERRY,ROB 14:42
SUB OUT by ANINYE,KENNY 14:42
SUB OUT by KABIMBA,JOEL 14:42
14:42 SUB IN by LOCKLEY,BRYSON
14:42 SUB OUT by ROMICH,DREW
MISS 3PTR by CRUTCHFIELD,JALEN 14:18
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:04 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JAMIE
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,CJ
13:59 TURNOVER by LEWIS,JAMIE
SUB IN by ANINYE,KENNY 13:59
SUB OUT by CRUTCHFIELD,JALEN 13:59
TURNOVER by ANINYE,KENNY 13:30
13:12 MISS JUMPER by OBINEKE,UGO
-- REBOUND OFF by LOCKLEY,BRYSON
13:08 31-31 GOOD LAYUP by LOCKLEY,BRYSON(in the paint)
TURNOVER by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU 12:54
SUB OUT by FOUCART,CYRIAQUE 12:54
12:28 31-33 H2 GOOD JUMPER by LOCKLEY,BRYSON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CHRISTIAAN 12:11
REBOUND OFF by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU --
12:10 FOUL by LOCKLEY,BRYSON
GOOD FT by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU 12:10 32-33 H1
GOOD FT by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU 12:10 33-33
12:10 SUB IN by ROMICH,DREW
12:10 SUB OUT by LOCKLEY,BRYSON
11:51 MISS JUMPER by OBINEKE,UGO
REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU --
MISS JUMPER by PANZO,WHEZA 11:39
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:39 FOUL by OBINEKE,UGO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:37
11:37 SUB IN by AGOSTINI,PIETRO
11:37 SUB OUT by ROMICH,DREW
TURNOVER by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU 11:22
11:01 MISS 3PTR by KUERBAN,ADILI

REBOUND DEF by PANZO,WHEZA --
10:46 FOUL by WASHINGTON,CJ
10:40 FOUL by AGOSTINI,PIETRO



GOOD FT by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU
MISS FT by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU
SUB IN by PERRY,ROB

SUB OUT by RAWLEY,JAHLIL

REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU
TURNOVER by PANZO,WHEZA

REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU

GOOD LAYUP by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU(in the paint)

SUB IN by RAWLEY,JAHLIL

SUB IN by KABIMBA,JOEL

SUB OUT by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU
SUB OUT by ANINYE,KENNY

GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,ROB(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by PERRY,ROB

SUB IN by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU

SUB OUT by KABIMBA,JOEL

REBOUND OFF by PERRY,ROB

GOOD JUMPER by RAWLEY,JAHLIL(in the paint)

FOUL by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU

GOOD FT by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU
GOOD FT by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU

STEAL by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU
GOOD JUMPER by RAWLEY,JAHLIL(in the paint)
FOUL by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU

SUB IN by KABIMBA,JOEL

SUB OUT by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU
REBOUND DEF by PANZO,WHEZA

GOOD LAYUP by KABIMBA,JOEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAWLEY,JAHLIL

TURNOVER by JONES,CHRISTIAAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,ROB

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRISTIAAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40

10:19
10:04
09:34
09:14
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
08:48

08:26
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:41
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:01
07:01
06:58
06:49
06:49
06:26
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09

05:45

05:21
05:18
04:59
04:28
03:57
03:32
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06

34-33

36-33

36-36

38-36

40-36
40-38

40-39

41-39

42-39

44-39

46-39

46-42

49-42

Vi

V3

V2

V 4
V2

Vi

V2

V3

V5

V7

V 4

V7

REBOUND DEF by AGOSTINI,PIETRO
MISS JUMPER by AGOSTINI,PIETRO

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JAMIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by LOCKLEY,BRYSON
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CJ
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JAMIE
REBOUND OFF by OBINEKE,UGO
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JAMIE
ASSIST by OBINEKE,UGO

FOUL by OBINEKE,UGO

GOOD LAYUP by AGOSTINI,PIETRO(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS,JAMIE

GOOD FT by AGOSTINI,PIETRO

FOUL by AGOSTINI,PIETRO

TURNOVER by LEWIS,JAMIE

MISS FT by AGOSTINI,PIETRO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by AGOSTINI,PIETRO

GOOD 3PTR by OBINEKE,UGO
ASSIST by KUERBAN,ADILI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JAMIE

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JAMIE

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CJ
SUB IN by ROMICH,DREW
SUB OUT by AGOSTINI,PIETRO



GOOD JUMPER by JONES,CHRISTIAAN 03:00 51-42 V9

FOUL by PERRY,ROB 02:49
02:40 TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,CJ
GOOD DUNK by KABIMBA,JOEL(in the paint) 02:30 53-42 V11
ASSIST by RAWLEY,JAHLIL --
02:06 TURNOVER by LOCKLEY,BRYSON
STEAL by PERRY,ROB 02:06
MISS LAYUP by PERRY,ROB 01:41
01:41 BLOCK by LOCKLEY,BRYSON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by RAWLEY,JAHLIL 01:20 55-42 V13
01:01 55-45 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JAMIE
01:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by ANINYE,KENNY 01:01
SUB OUT by JONES,CHRISTIAAN 01:01
01:01 SUB IN by KUERBAN,ADILI
01:01 SUB OUT by ROMICH,DREW
00:55 FOUL by OBINEKE,UGO
MISS FT by RAWLEY,JAHLIL 00:55
SUB IN by JONES,CHRISTIAAN 00:55
SUB OUT by KABIMBA,JOEL 00:55
-- REBOUND DEF by OBINEKE,UGO
FOUL by PANZO,WHEZA 00:47
00:32 55-48 V7 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JAMIE
TURNOVER by ANINYE,KENNY 00:27
00:27 STEAL by WASHINGTON,CJ
00:23 MISS LAYUP by OBINEKE,UGO

- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,CJ
00:23 55-50 V5 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,CJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PERRY,ROB 00:20
SUB IN by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU 00:20
SUB OUT by JONES,CHRISTIAAN 00:20
FOUL by ANINYE,KENNY 00:12

00:12 55-51 V4 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JAMIE
00:12 55-52 V3 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JAMIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:12
SUB IN by JONES,CHRISTIAAN 00:12
SUB OUT by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU 00:12
00:09 FOUL by LEWIS,JAMIE
MISS FT by PANZO,WHEZA 00:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PANZO,WHEZA 00:09 56-52 V4
00:04 56-54 V2 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JAMIE(in the paint)
00:04 FOUL by OBINEKE,UGO
00:04 SUB IN by ROMICH,DREW
00:04 SUB OUT by OBINEKE,UGO
MISS FT by PERRY,ROB 00:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PERRY,ROB 00:03 57-54 V3
00:00 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JAMIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



